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OPERATING DATA REPORT

,

Docket No. 50-317
Date: June 10, 1986
Completed by R. Porter
Telephone: (301) 260-4868 ;

OPERATING STATUS
****************

1. Unit Name: Calvert~ Cliffs No. 1

2. Reporting Period: FEBRUARY

3. Licensed Thermal Power (MWT): 2,700

4.-Nameplate Rating (Gross MWe): 918
5. Design Electrical Rating (Net MWe) : 845

6. Maximum Dependable Capacity (Gross Mwe): 860

7. Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MWe): 825

8. Change in Capacity Ratings: None |

9. Power Level to Which Restricted (Net MWe) : N/A
10. Reasons for Restrictions: N/A

|

This Month Yr-to-Date Cumulative

] 11. Hours in Reporting Period 672 1,416 94,789

12. Number of Hours Reactor was Critical 672.0 1,396.6 74,262.1

13. Reactor Reserve Shutdown Hours 0.0 0.0 3,019.4

14. Hours Generator On-Line 672.0 1,385.5 72,745.0
i 15. Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours 0.0 0.0 0.0

16. Gross Thermal Energy Generated (MWH) 1,808,947 3,681,463 181,005,656,

| 17. Gross Electrical Energy Generated (MWH) 613,151 1,248,526 59,851,338

18. Net Electrical Energy Generated (MWH) 588,463 1,196,572 57,112,867
| 19. Unit Service Factor 100.0 97.8 76.7

20. Unit Availability Factor 100.0 97.8 76.7

21.-Unit Capacity Factor (Using MDC Net) 106.1 102.4 73.5

22. Unit Capacity Factor (Using DER Net) 103.6 100.0 71.3

23. Unit Forced Outage Rate 0.0 2.2 8.9

24.-Shutdowns Scheduled Over Next Six Months-_(type, date and duration):: None
25. If Shutdown at End_-of Report Period, Estimated Date of Startup: N/A-
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OPERATING DATA REPORT

Docket No. 50-318
Date: June 10, 1986

|

| Completed by R. Porter
| Telephone: (301) 260-4868

OPERATING STATUS
****************

1. Unit Name: Calvert Cliffs No. 2

2. Reporting Period: FEBRUARY

3. Licensed Thermal Power (MWT): 2,700

4. Nameplate Rating (Gross MWe): 918
5. Design Electrical Rating (Nct MWe): 845

6. Maximum Dependable Capacity (Gross Mwe): 860
7. Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MWe) : 825

8. Change in Capacity Ratings: None

9. Power Level to Which Restricted (Net MWe): N/A
'

10. Reasons for Restrictions: N/A

This Month Yr-to-Date Cumulative

11. Hours in Reporting Period 672 1,416 78,144

12. Number of Hours Reactor was Critical 654.9 1,398.9 G4,841.9

13. Reactor Reserve Shutdown Hours 0.0 0.0 1,260.7

14. Hours Generator On-Line 652.5 1,396.5 63,807.8

15. Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours 0.0 0.0 0.0

16. Gross Thermal Energy Generated (MWH) 1,658,362 3,645,516 160,127,552

17. Gross Electrical Energy Generated (MWH) 570,184 1,244,781 52,766,305

18. Net Electrical Energy Generated (MWH) 546,128 1,193,814 50,344,071

19. Unit Service Factor 97.1 98.6 81.7

20. Unit Availability Factor 97.1 98.6 81.7

21. Unit Capacity Factor (Using MDC Net) 98.5 102.2 78.3

22. Unit Capacity Factor (Using DER Net) 96.2 99.8 76.2

23. Unit Forced Outage Rate 2.9 1.4 6.1

24. Shutdowns Scheduled Over Next Six Months (type, date and duration) : None

25. If Shutdown at End of Report Period, Estimated Date of Startup: N/A
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